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The Training Post – Spring 2024 QC Responses 

 

What does being a Public Service employee mean to you?  

 
1. Public Service means employees who work for Public Service institutions are given the 

greatest responsibility of helping citizens navigate and utilize very complex systems 
while upholding the greatest version of professionalism and support. 
Mary Bailey Seebergh  
DOL 
mary.bailey@dol.nj.gov 
 

 
2. Knowing that my work as an unclaimed property auditor will help re-unite property with 

the beneficial owners/heirs gives me a great sense of satisfaction. 
Ajaykuma Desai 
Treasury 
Ajay.Desai@treas.nj.gov 
 

 
3. What does being a Public Service employee means to me? Serving the community and 

being able to work towards the public needs, being aware of the needs of the citizens, 
and being the backbone of the agency operations. 
Ellis Jones 
SDA 
ejones@njsda.gov 

 
 

4. A public service employee works to help the community or society in a certain way, and helps to 
make this community a better place. They serve the interests and needs of those in their 
community. 
Soniya Reddy 
DMAVA 
Soniya.Reddy@dmava.nj.gov 
 

 
5. Accountability, Integrity, Being change agent in people's lives, Making world a better place to 

live. 
Arpita Hunter 
Treasury 
arpita.hunter@treas.nj.gov 
 

 
6. Protecting the public and the environment. 

Avi Brauner 
DEP 
avigayil.brauner@dep.nj.gov 
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7. I am happy to fulfill my purpose of making New Jersey a healthier place for the people 
(including my family members), animals, plants, and organisms in my work as a Research 
Scientist for the NJDEP. I am a chemist and did not want to work in an industry that pollutes our 
planet. This was a great match for my talents and education. Serving the people of New Jersey is 
rewarding, regardless of their awareness of all that we are doing and attempting to do, on theirs 
and their children's behalf. 
Bridget Sweeney 
DEP 
bridget.sweeney@dep.nj.gov 

 
 

8. The definition is in the words. We are bound to do our service by working efficiently and 
respond promptly and properly with responsibility to the queries we get in order to help the 
public either directly or indirectly as an Public Service Employee. 
Viji Vaitheeswaran 
Treasury 
Viji.Vaitheeswaran@treas.nj.gov 
 

 
9. It means that I have made a commitment to put deliver services and take in account the specific 

needs of those who I serve. 
Abdur Azim 
DOC 
abdur.azim01@doc.nj.gov 

 
10. Providing competent and supportive public service to the community. 

Vanessa Merced-Suazo 
DCPP-Adoption Operations 
vanessa.merced@dcf.nj.gov 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 


